
Johns Hopkins (4-6) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (8-3)
10/05/2018 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/05/2018
Time: 8:40 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 2 2 2 0 6
Pomona-Pitzer 2 3 4 2 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:56 JHU G Giorgio Cico
1st 6:20 P-P G Dylan Eliott
1st 3:00 P-P G Jacob Niskey
1st 1:47 JHU G Olin Shipstead
2nd 6:40 P-P G-P Joseph Schafer
2nd 6:01 P-P G-E Riley  Mangan
2nd 5:50 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
2nd 2:26 JHU G Josh Kurtz
2nd 2:01 P-P G Jacob Niskey
3rd 6:07 P-P G Tony Murphy
3rd 3:49 P-P G Sam Gorcey-Biblowitz
3rd 2:40 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
3rd 2:10 P-P G Adam Gross
3rd 1:43 P-P G Riley  Mangan
3rd 0:22 JHU G Stephen Schmidt
4th 6:02 P-P G Adam Ward
4th 2:09 P-P G-E Ben Sasaki

Team Statistics

JHU P-P
Shots 16 22
Goals 6 11
Assists 6 5
Points 12 16
Exclusions 13 10
Steals 6 5
Sprints 1-3 1-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:58 P-P E Sam Gorcey-Biblowitz
1st 2:32 JHU E Finn Banks
1st 5:45 JHU E Giorgio Cico
1st 6:34 JHU E Ryan Masi
1st 7:20 P-P E Cade Curry
2nd 1:19 P-P E Adam Ward
2nd 1:34 JHU E John Murphy
2nd 4:17 P-P E Dylan Eliott
2nd 5:41 JHU E Ryan Masi
2nd 6:02 JHU E Finn Banks
2nd 6:40 JHU E-P Giorgio Cico
3rd 5:01 JHU E Finn Banks
3rd 5:49 JHU E Emerson Sullivan
3rd 7:20 JHU E Josh Kurtz
4th 0:19 P-P E Maxwell Bethel
4th 1:27 JHU E Andreas Katsis
4th 2:32 JHU E Jayden Kunwar
4th 3:12 P-P E Sam Gorcey-Biblowitz
4th 3:33 JHU E Jake Pearson
4th 4:07 P-P E Riley  Mangan
4th 5:07 P-P E Keegan Coleman
4th 5:26 P-P E Zach Senator
4th 6:42 P-P E Tim Mangan



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Spencer Witte 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 John Murphy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Finn Banks 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0-1
4 Stephen Schmidt 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0-0
5 Nico Ivanov 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0-0
6 Oscar Goodell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Josh Kurtz 4 1 1 2 1 2 0 0-1
8 Giorgio Cico 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 0-0
9 Tim Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Andreas Katsis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
11 Jake Pearson 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Ryan Masi 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0-0
13 Emerson Sullivan 4 2 0 2 1 1 1 1-1
14 Jacob Whitaker 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
15 Jayden Kunwar 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
17 Olin Shipstead 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 16 6 6 12 13 11 6 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Spencer Witte 32:00 11 8

Totals 11 8

Pomona-Pitzer 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Kellen Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Adam Ward 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
3 Sam Gorcey-Biblowitz 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
4 Riley  Mangan 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 0-0
5 Tony Murphy 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
6 Dylan Eliott 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0
7 Jacob Niskey 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0-0
8 Joseph Schafer 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
9 Noah Sasaki 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Ben Sasaki 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Sam Sasaki 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0-1
12 Tim Mangan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Cade Curry 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
14 Jack Mallory 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
15 Adam Gross 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Maxwell Bethel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Keegan Coleman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Alex Figueras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jacob Cohn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Douglas  Webster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Zach Senator 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1-0

Totals 22 11 5 16 10 10 5 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kellen Grant 16:00 4 1
21 Douglas  Webster 16:00 2 1

Totals 6 2


